Form **PTO-1594** Ri 101884345. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	_
The state of the s	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
USM Group Holdings Limited (1/05/0/	Name: Texon UK Limited Internal Address: 100 Ross Walk
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State UK ☐ Other	Street Address:  City: Belgrave State: LeicesterZip: LE45BX  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🔼 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Corporation-State UK
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: April 9, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,204,904
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stacey C. Friends Internal Address: Peabody & Arnold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 50 Rowes Wharf	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  October 2, 2001	
Stacey C. Friends  Name of Person Signing  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 00

1481

(Rev. 03/01)

US- IMPOUNT

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Texon UK Limited hereby designates Stacey C. Friends and Donald S. Burnham, Peabody & Arnold LLP, 50 Rowes Wharf, Boston, Massachusetts, 02110, as its Domestic Representatives upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting its trademarks may be served.

TEXON UK LIMITED-

Name: JOHN NEIL FLEMING

Title: Director

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> September 2001

PABOS2:SFRIEND:480984\_1

2, 204,904

TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0533

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, USM Group Holdings Limited of 100 Ross Walk, Belgrave, Leicester, LE4 5BX, United Kingdom, ("USM"), has adopted, used, and is using the following mark, registrations for which have been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

IMPRELINE 2,204,904 24<sup>th</sup> November 1998

WHEREAS, Texon UK Limited of 100 Ross Walk, Belgrave, Leicester LE4 5BX, United Kingdom ("Texon"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said USM does hereby assign unto the said Texon all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

USM GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVESHIP

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: IAN BEST

Date: 4901 Title: JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVER

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE
PECEIVERS ACT AS ACENTS OF THE

COMPANY AND CONTRACT SYPRESSLY

WITHOUT PERSONAL LIABILITY AT

ALLTIMES

**RECORDED: 10/05/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0534